12-10-1998		
i 1887 (1911 - 881) i 881 (1818 - 1818) i 1818 (1818 - 1819) i 1818 (1818 - 1811) i 188	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET [PAGE 1 of 2] TRADEMARKS ONLY	
3 C	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: tached original document or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of Assignee - INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRAN	(1) FIRST JOINT ASSIGNEE [OF 50% UNDIVIDED	
theck box - [] Individual(s)		
General Partnership Limited P		
Corporation - State NEW YORK	SYSTEM Internal Address: Internal Address -	
Other		
dditional name(s) of conveying par ttached? NO	Street Address: Street Address - 201 West 7th Street	
ccached? NO	City/State/Zip: City, State and Zip -	
. Nature of conveyance:	Austin, Texas 78701	
heck box - 🗵 Assignment 🗌 Merg	Check box - Individual(s) citizenship	
_	General Partnership	
Other	☐ Corporation-State	
xecution Date: Insert Date -	Other AGENCY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS (Second Joint Assignee, International	
	Flavors & Fragrances Inc Details on Page 2 of 2)	
.0/1998 SBURNS 0000001/ 121295 1917498	30, 1998 If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
℃:481 40.00 €:	States, a domestic representative designation i attached: Check box - \Box Yes \Box No	
C: 48일 - 중6. 00 CR	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
. Application number(s) or registra	Check box 🗵 Yes 🗆 No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
	Registration No. 1,917,498	
Application No.(s)	Registration No. 2,055,914	
	Registration No. 2,175,050	
dditional numbers attached? Check	: box - 🛘 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume be mailed: 		
Name: Responsible Attorney -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$Fee: \$90.00	
ARTHUR L. LIBERMAN	Check box - [] Enclosed	
Street Address: 10th Floor, Law	w Dept .	
International & Fragrances	- I E TIEGSE CHAIGE ANY AUGICIONAL FECS OF	
521 West 57th :		
City/State/Zip: New York, New Yo	ork 10019 8. Deposit account number: 12-1295	
Attorney Docket No.: Docket No.		
IFF-TX-TM 001		
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct e copy of the original document.	
Type Name - ARTHUR L. LIBERMAN Name of Person Signing	Signature Reg. No. Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET [PAGE 2 of 2] TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Name of Assignee - 	2B. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.	(1) SECOND JOINT ASSIGNEE [OF 50% UNDIVIDED INTEREST]	
Check box - \Box Individual(s) \Box Association	Name: Assignee Name -	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.	
Corporation - State NEW YORK	Internal Address: Internal Address -	
Other	10th Floor, Law Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Street Address: Street Address -	
	521 West 57th Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City/State/Zip: City, State and Zip -	
Check box - 🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger	New York, New York 10019	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Check box - Individual(s) citizenship	
□ Other	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	
Execution Date: Insert Date -	☑ Corporation-State NEW YORK ☐ Other	
November 30, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Check box - Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Check box Yes No	
98. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Type Name - ARTHUR L. LIBERMAN Name of Person Signing Signature	22698 November 30, 1998 Reg. No. Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{5}$		

AQUATTRACT (International Class 1);
THE AQUATTRACT SYSTEM (International Class 42); and
AQUATTRACT (International Class 42)

ASSIGNMENT OF THREE (3) TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a corporation of the State of New York having its address at 521 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019 is the owner of:

(1) Trademark Registration No. 1,917,498 registered September 12, 1995 for:

AQUATTRACT

in International Class 1;

(2) Trademark Registration No. 2,055,914 registered April 22, 1997 for:

THE AQUATTRACT SYSTEM

in International Class 42; and

(3) Trademark Registration No. 2,175,050 registered July 21, 1998 for:

AQUATTRACT

in International Class 42.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. is desirous of retaining a 50% undivided interest in each of said trademarks;

WHEREAS, BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, an agency of the State of Texas having its address at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, desirous of acquiring a 50% undivided interest in each of said Trademark Registrations:

(1) Trademark Registration No. 1,917,498 registered September 12, 1995 for:

AQUATTRACT

in International Class 1;

(2) Trademark Registration No. 2,055,914 registered April 22, 1997 for:

THE AQUATTRACT SYSTEM

in International Class 42; and

(3) Trademark Registration No. 2,175,050 registered July 21, 1998 for:

AQUATTRACT

in International Class 42.

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. has assigned, sold and set over unto each of said (1) BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (FIRST JOINT and (2) INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES ASSIGNEE) (SECOND JOINT ASSIGNEE) for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, undivided interest in its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the said Trademarks and goodwill with which each of said Trademarks is concerned; said 50% interests in each of said Trademarks and said goodwill connected with each of said Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by each of (1) BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM and (2) INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for each of their own uses and behalves, and for the uses of each of their assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the terms for which each of said Trademarks has been granted, to wit:

Trademark Registration No. 1,917,498: September 12, 2005; Trademark Registration No. 2,055,914: April 22, 2007; and Trademark Registration No. 2,175,050: July 21, 2008.

and for the full terms of all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. (Assignor) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I, ARTHUR L. LIBERMAN, hereby aver that I am authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., being Assistant Secretary of said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., an Officer of said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC..

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of November, 1998.



ARTHUR L.

Assistant Secretary of

INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

STATE OF:

New York

ss.:

COUNTY OF:

New York

On this 30th day of November, 1998, before me personally appeared Arthur L. Liberman to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notarial Stamp)

MARA DUMSKI

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DU4944307

Qualified in New York County Jovo Commission Expres November 21,

[SEAL]